OF \$290.00 86844777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Sonic Services Inc.		06/13/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BDC Capital Inc.
Street Address:	5 Place Ville-Marie
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	12345
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Number	Word Mark		
86844777	GOLDEN SELECT		
86974885	SPEEDLOC		
86974874	SELECTLOC		
86974860	SURFACELOC		
86844770	DECORA SURFACES		
4456854	SELECT SURFACES		
4614067	DROP & CLICK		
4301137	GOLDEN SELECT		
4253239	GOLDEN SELECT		
3150603	GOLDEN SELECT		
4004035	SELECT SURFACES		
	86844777 86974885 86974874 86974860 86844770 4456854 4614067 4301137 4253239 3150603		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148459522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-845-3533

Email: dnguyen@morencyavocats.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Nguyen
Address Line 1: 500 Place d'Armes

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0397

900367944 REEL: 005814 FRAME: 039

	25th Floor Montreal, QUEBEC H2Y 2W2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Nguyen		
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Nguyen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=24 - Confirmation of security interest in intellectual property#page1.tif source=24 - Confirmation of security interest in intellectual property#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0398

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

In consideration of a loan in the amount of five million dollars (\$5,000,000.00) granted by **BDC CAPITAL INC.**, whose head office is located at 5 Place Ville Marie, Suite 500, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H3B 5E7, (the "**Assignee**") in favour of **J. SONIC SERVICES INC.**, whose head office is located at 6869 Henri-Bourassa Boulevard West, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H4R 1E1, (the "**Assignor**") pursuant to a letter of offer of financing dated June 1st, 2016, including its schedules and amendments as the case may be, the Assignor hereby confirms having granted to the Assignee hypothecary rights (security interests) in and to the following trademark, patent and copyright applications and registrations:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Status
GOLDEN SELECT	86844777	 .	Pending
SPEEDLOC	86974885	:****	Pending
SELECTLOC	86974874	;*****;	Pending
SURFACELOC	86974860	(~~)	Pending
DECORA SURFACES	86844770	.3686.	Pending
SELECT SURFACES	86003985	4456854	Registered
DROP & CLICK	85217053	4614067	Registered
GOLDEN SELECT	85681885	4301137	Registered
GOLDEN SELECT	85584506	4253239	Registered
GOLDEN SELECT	78588297	3150603	Registered
SELECT SURFACES	77851526	4004035	Registered

PATENTS

Title	Registration Number	Status
TILE PATTERN	D754,370	Registered
TILE PATTERN	D741,506	Registered
TILE GROUPING FORMING A PATTERN	D740,449	Registered

EXTemperaire/Dossiers Ouverts/6016/4/90164 0036/Hypotheque/Confirmation Security Agreement in IP - J. Sonic (FINAL),doc

Title	Registration Number	Status
TILE PATTERN	D701,976	Registered
TILE PATTERN	D701,625	Registered
TILE PATTERN	D701,624	Registered
TILE PATTERN	D701,623	Registered
TILE PATTERN	D700,978	Registered
TILE PATTERN	D700,718	Registered
TILE WITH PATTERN	D696,870	Registered

COPYRIGHTS

Title	Registration Number
TILE PATTERN (Design 15, 6, 7-1, 10 and 12)	VA0001883484
TILE PATTERN (Design 16C-V4)	VA0001883485
TILE PATTERN (Designs VG114 and 8)	VA0001937600
TILE PATTERN (Designs VG147-1 and VG148-1)	VA0001891812

Signed in Montreal, this 13th day of June 2016.

J_/SONIC SERVICES INC

By: Jean AUCOIN, President

REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0400